2 "SECTION 11. IC 36-6-5-5 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE

3 AS A NEW SECTION TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY

4 1, 2026]: Sec. 5. (a) This section applies to a county having a

5 population of more than two hundred thousand (200,000) and less

6 than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000).

7 (b) The county fiscal body may adopt a resolution to transfer

8 the duties of a township assessor to the county assessor if both of

9 the following apply:

10 (1) The office of township assessor has been vacant for at least

11 ninety (90) days.